PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Sty	lesheet	Version	v1.1

		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
SUBMISSION TYPE:					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
University of Colorado			04/30/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
	National Science Foundation				
Street Address: 4201 Wilso	4201 Wilson Blvd				
Internal Address: Room 126	Room 1265				
City: Arlington	Arlington				
State/Country: VIRGINIA	VIRGINIA				
Postal Code: 22230					
Property Type Application Number: 13028		Number 3140			
Application Number: 13028		3140			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: 7032	929041				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
	tents@ns				
Correspondent Name: National Science Foundation					
Address Line 1: 4201 Wilson Blvd					
Address Line 2:Room 1265Address Line 4:Arlington, VIRGINIA 22230					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Dana Thibodeau			
Signature:		/DT/			
Date:		08/07/2013			
Total Attachments: 2 source=241#page1.tif source=241#page2.tif					

LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Invention Title:	A Statistical, Noninvasive Method For Predicting Intracranial Pressure		
Inventor(s):	Gregory Grudic Steven Moulton		
Serial No.:	13/028,140		
entitled	Statistical, Noninvasive Measurement of Intracranial Pressure		
File Date:	2/15/2011		
Grant/Contract Identification Number(s):	0535269, FA8650-07-C-7702, W81XWH-09-C-0160, W81XWH-09-1-0750		
Foreign Applications filed/intended in (countries):	Europe		

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract awards from the **National Science Foundation**, Air Force Research Laboratory, and Army/Medical Research Materiel & Command. This document is confirmatory of:

- I. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world; and
- II. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable to the award.

Signed this 30th day of April, 2013

Tomamenton

By

Tom Smerdon, Interim Associate Vice President Technology Transfer

For University of Colorado

At 4740 Walnut St., Suite 100 Campus Box 588 Boulder, CO 80309

RECORDED: 08/07/2013